Lytham Voice - Survey Sept/Oct 2023

Are you a resident of Lytham East or Lytham West Wards?

Answered 637, Response Total 637

No: 37 / 5.81% \

Yes: 600 / 94.19%



Do you own a business in Lytham?

Answered 637, Response Total 637

Yes: 66 / 10.36%

No: 571 / 89.64%



Thinking about Lytham, how much of a problem do you think the following
are?

Lytham Festival

Please note we are not against the Festival — this is gathering information
to try to improve everyday life during the event

The current maximum of 19,999 attending the festival

Answered 558, Response Total 637

- Don‘t know/no opin...: 3 / 0.54% )

= ] 0,
Not a problem at a...: 130 / 23.30% - A very big problem: 157 / 28.14%

- Not a very big pro...: 127 / 22.76%
- A fairly big probl...: 141 / 25.27%



Your wifi/mobile reception during the Festival period

Answered 559, Response Total 637

- Don‘t know/no opin...: 42 / 7.51% \

- Not a problem at a...: 95 / 16.99% - Avery big problem: 169 / 30.23%

- Not a very big pro...: 138 / 24.69%
- A fairly big probl...: 115 / 20.57%



Anti-social behaviour

Answered 558, Response Total 637

- A very big problem: 71 / 12.72%

- Don’t know/no opin...: 39 / 6.99% \

- Not a problem at a...: 82 / 14.70%

- A fairly big probl...: 169 / 30.29%

- Not a very big pro...: 197 / 35.30%



Residents parking

Answered 558, Response Total 637

- Don't know/no opin...: 12 / 2.15%
- Not a problem at a...: 52 / 9.32%
- Not a very big pro...: 77 / 13.80% 1

N

- A fairly big probl...: 133 / 23.84%

- A very big problem: 284 / 50.90%



Access to the Green and beach

Answered 558, Response Total 637

- Don‘t know/no opin...: 5 / 0.90% \1

- Not a problem at a...: 83 / 14.87% '

n

- Not a very big pro...: 95 / 17.03% - A very big problem: 270 / 48.39%

- A fairly big probl...: 105 / 18.82%



